

**CNR No. DLWT01-005918/2023**  
**SC No. 348/2023**  
**FIR No. 163/2016**  
**u/s 21/29 NDPS Act**  
**PS: Crime Branch**  
**State Vs. Ravi Kumr @ Pappay and Anr.**

**21.07.2023**

Fresh Chargesheet u/s 173 Cr.P.C is filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO/SI Satwant Singh is present in person.

I have perused the chargesheet.

From the material available on record, the statement of the witnesses and other evidence collected during the investigation, this Court is of the opinion that there are sufficient material to take cognizance. Hence, I take cognizance of the offence under Sec 21/29 of NDPS Act.

Put up for appearance of accused on the 05.08.2023.

Notice be also issued to the accused persons for the NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar Rampuri)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/21.07.2023**