

CNR No. DLWT01-005918-23
SC No. 348/2023
FIR No. 163/2016
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Ravi Kumar @ Pappy

15.07.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW Reader to ACP is present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel as main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for PE in terms of previous order for 14.11.2024.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/15.07.2024