

SC 348/2023
STATE Vs. RAVI KUMAR @ PAPPAY
FIR no.163/2016
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

14.11.2024

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi on bail
Accused Rafat Hussain absent.
Ms. Dimple, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons

File perused. Heard.

Accused is absent despite several calls since morning.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that she is not having any information about the accused.

Considering the submissions, let NBWs be issued against the accused Rafat Hussain and notice to his surety for 06.12.24.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/14.11.2024