

SC 348/2023
STATE Vs. RAVI KUMAR @ PAPPAY
FIR no. 163/2016
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

11.09.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ravi Kumar in person with Ld. Counsel
Accused Rafat Hussain absent.

File perused. Heard.

NBWs issued against the accused and notice issued to the
surety on last date of hearing not received back.

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused and notice against
the surety for 14.11.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/11.09.2025

03:25 PM

At this stage, accused Rafat Hussain produced from JC in
case FIR no. 120/2024 PS Kamla Market.

Considering the same, NBWs against the accused and
notice to his surety are recalled.

Put up for further proceedings on date already fixed i.e.
14.11.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/11.09.2025