

SC No. 348/2023
STATE Vs. RAVI KUMAR @ PAPPAY
FIR No. 163/2016
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Ravi Kumar is present.

Accused Rafat Hussain is produced from JC.

Ms. Dimple, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi Kumar through VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rafat Hussain.

File perused. Heard.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Rafat Hussain. It be taken on record.

Record reveals that earlier the case was pending for PE.

At request, let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 1 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for PE on 02.03.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/14.11.2025