

SC 348/2023
STATE Vs. RAVI KUMAR @ PAPPAY
FIR no.163/2016
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

14.03.2026

Matter taken up today as 02.03.2026 and 03.03.2026 were declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Ravi Kumar in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Dimple.
Accused Rafat Hussain produced from JC with Ld. Counsel Mohd. Haider Ayyoob.

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for PE. Process of summons issued to the PW appearing at S. no. 1 on last date of hearing not received back.

Issue summons to the PWs mentioned at the S. no. 7 & 8 in the list of witnesses for PE for 20.05.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/14.03.2026